
SANTA ANA DISTRICT OFFICE
FY 2009 504 THIRD PARTY LENDER RANKINGS
AS OF 06/30/09

TOP 3 LENDERS

#1 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
21

$14,082,094

#2 WELSS FARGO BANK, N.A.
18

$20,767,677

#3  ZIONS FIRST NATIONAL BANK
16

$13,314,339

# of Loans $ Amount of LoansLender NameRank Average $/Loan
21 $14,082,094Bank of America, National Association1 $670,576
18 $20,767,677Wells Fargo Bank, National Association2 $1,153,760
16 $13,314,339Zions First National Bank3 $832,146
11 $7,659,085California Bank & Trust4 $696,280
7 $8,461,414Citizens Business Bank5 $1,208,773
7 $6,683,330Fullerton Community Bank, FSB6 $954,761
7 $2,766,050Security Bank of California7 $395,150
5 $4,472,100Union Bank, N.A.8 $894,420
5 $4,343,722Commerce National Bank9 $868,744
4 $5,266,600Community Bank10 $1,316,650
3 $3,795,993Bank of America California, N.A.11 $1,265,331
3 $1,778,094Bank of the West12 $592,698
3 $1,502,500Premier Commercial Bank, National Association13 $500,833
3 $1,458,750Plaza Bank14 $486,250
2 $3,112,250Farmers & Merchants Bank of Long Beach15 $1,556,125
2 $2,306,600Mission Oaks National Bank16 $1,153,300
2 $2,166,500Citibank, N.A.17 $1,083,250
2 $1,185,000IronStone Bank18 $592,500
2 $1,071,000Sunrise Community Bank19 $535,500
2 $820,000East West Bank20 $410,000
2 $417,000Chino Commercial Bancorp21 $208,500
1 $7,350,000TomatoBank, N.A.22 $7,350,000
1 $2,924,826Pacific Alliance Bank23 $2,924,826
1 $1,923,325Irwin Union Bank, F.S.B.24 $1,923,325
1 $1,632,200Community South Bank25 $1,632,200
1 $1,437,500North Island Financial CU, dba North Island CU26 $1,437,500
1 $1,324,000Seacoast Commerce Bank27 $1,324,000
1 $1,307,500Comerica Bank28 $1,307,500
1 $1,100,000Excel National Bank29 $1,100,000
1 $982,500Desert Commercial Bank30 $982,500
1 $950,000Gateway Business Bank31 $950,000
1 $880,000GBC International Bank32 $880,000
1 $863,000Pacific Western Bank33 $863,000
1 $827,500Pacific Enterprise Bank34 $827,500
1 $704,250Zions Bancorporation35 $704,250
1 $688,500Premier Service Bank36 $688,500
1 $580,000Promerica Bank37 $580,000
1 $578,000Friendly Hills Bank38 $578,000
1 $525,000USA Bank39 $525,000
1 $520,000American Security Bank40 $520,000
1 $423,305City National Bank41 $423,305
1 $414,000South County Bank, National Association42 $414,000
1 $397,500Arrowhead Central CU43 $397,500
1 $365,000California CU44 $365,000
1 $300,210First California Bank45 $300,210
1 $207,000Rabobank, National Association46 $207,000

TOTAL: 152 $136,635,214 $898,916
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